
                                                             PG & RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

                                                                                    ACADEMIC YEAR:2017-2018

             B.COM (COMMERCE)

             Programme Outcome

PO1

PO2

PO3

PO4

PO5

               SUBJECT CODE : 16CCCCM5

               COURSE OUTCOME

CO1

CO2

CO3

CO4 

CO5

PO→

CO↓

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 P05

CO1 2 0 2 2 1

CO2 2 1 2 1 1

CO3 2 1 1 1 1

CO4 0 1 1 0 0

CO5 1 0 1 1 1

Average 1.4 0.6 1.4 1 0.8

Internal Examination Mark Distribution for each Course outcome

CO Internal       (Unit 

Test 15)

Assignment     

(5)

Seminar             

(5)

CO1 3 1 1

CO2 3 1 1

CO3 3 1 1

CO4 3 1 1

CO5 3 1 1

Total 15 5 5

Name Reg.number CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5 Total Percentage

AFRIN.A CB16C 35041 3 3 3 3 5 17 68

AHALYA.A CB16C 35042 5 5 4 4 3 21 84

ARUNA.B CB16C 35043 3 3 3 5 5 19 76

ATCHAYA.V CB16C 35044 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

BANUPRIYA.K CB16C 35045 3 3 3 4 5 18 72

BASILA BEGUM.L CB16C 35046 3 3 3 5 5 19 76

BHARATHI.S CB16C 35047 2 2 2 2 2 10 40

         COURSE - PARTNERSHIP ACCOUNTS

Provide on exposure to understand the basic principles of accounts and its 

implications in business and to know the importance of costing and to understand 

the basic concepts.

Provide a basis of understanding to the students with reference to working of 

business organisation through the concepts of management and application of 

practice in various organisation.

Acquire the knowledge on business law and company law the practice of auditing 

and to understand the process of banking activities.

Develop various knowledge in marketing and business skill, general and leadership 

capability by means of recent tools to accomplish solutions for industry 

requirements
Emerge well - trained professionals in the field of commerce.

Partnership,meaning Deed Capital account distribution of profit interest on capital 

Admission of partner profit sharing ratio revaluation of assets and liabilities 

Retirement of partner gainning ratio Calculation of profit upto death of partners 

Dissolution of partnership firm insolvency of partners Garner vs Murray 

Amalgation of firm conversion of sale partnership firm.



BUVANA.R CB16C 35048 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

BUVANESWARI.B CB16C 35049 3 3 3 4 5 18 72

DIVYA BHARATHI.S CB16C 35050 5 5 4 4 3 21 84

DIVYA.R CB16C 35051 5 5 4 4 3 21 84

DURGADEVI.S CB16C 35052 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

GANGA.R CB16C 35053 3 3 3 5 5 19 76

INDHUMATHI.R CB16C 35054 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

ISHWARYA.I CB16C 35055 3 3 3 4 5 18 72

ISHWARYA.P CB16C 35056 3 3 3 4 5 18 72

ISHWARYA.S CB16C 35057 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

JAYALAKSHMI.A CB16C 35058 3 3 3 3 5 17 68

KALYANI.R CB16C 35059 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

KANAGAVALLI.D CB16C 35060 5 5 4 4 3 21 84

KARTHIKA.K CB16C 35061 3 3 3 3 3 18 72

KARTHIKA.V CB16C 35062 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

KAVITHA.M CB16C 35063 3 3 3 3 5 17 68

KAVITHA.R CB16C 35064 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

MAHALAKSHMI.P CB16C 35065 4 4 5 5 5 23 92

MUHSHINA.H CB16C 35066 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

NIFAYA FARVEEN.B CB16C 35068 4 5 5 5 4 23 92

OVIYA.S CB16C 35069 3 3 3 5 5 19 76

PAVITHRA.P CB16C 35070 5 4 5 5 5 24 96

PRAVEENA.J CB16C 35071 5 3 5 5 2 20 80

PREETHI.S CB16C 35072 5 5 4 4 3 21 84

PRIYADHARSHINI.R 

(02.04.1999) CB16C 35073

2 2 2 2 2 10 40

PRIYADHARSHINI.R 

(04.04.1999) CB16C 35074

3 3 3 5 5 19 76

RAMYA.C CB16C 35075 3 3 3 5 5 19 76

RAMYA.D CB16C 35076 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

RIHANA.S CB16C 35077 3 3 3 5 5 19 76

ROSETHA MARY.B CB16C 35078 5 5 4 4 3 21 84

RUBEENA.I CB16C 35079 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

SANGEETHA.A CB16C 35080 5 5 5 4 3 22 88

SANMUGAPRIYA.T CB16C 35081 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

SANTHIYA.S CB16C 35082 3 3 3 3 5 17 68

SARANYA.J CB16C 35083 3 3 3 5 5 19 76

SARIGA THAGASIN.J CB16C 35084 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

SARMILA.R CB16C 35085 5 5 3 3 3 19 76

SATHYA.R CB16C 35086 3 3 3 3 3 18 72

SELVI.P CB16C 35087 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

SHAHEENA.M CB16C 35088 3 3 3 3 5 17 68

SHEELA.K CB16C 35089 5 5 4 4 3 21 84

SIVAKAMI.B CB16C 35090 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

SNETHA.J CB16C 35091 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

SOUNDARYA.S CB16C 35092 3 3 3 5 5 19 76

SOUNDHARYA.N CB16C 35093 5 5 4 4 3 21 84

SOWMIYA.K CB16C 35094 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

SOWMIYA.S CB16C 35095 5 5 5 4 3 22 88

SUBHASRI.M CB16C 35096 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

THEN MOLI.B CB16C 35097 3 3 3 3 5 17 68

Average 3.96 3.94 3.83 4.19 4.23

Expected Attainment in each CO - 85%

CO Int. Exam + 

Assignment

End Sem Total %

CO1 3.96 75 78.96 92.9

CO2 3.94 75 78.94 92.8

CO3 3.83 75 78.83 92.7

CO4 4.19 75 79.19 93.2

CO5 4.23 75 79.23 93.2

Expected Attainment in each CO - 85%

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

92.9 92.8 92.7 93.2 93.2

92.8

93

93.2

93.4



SUBJECT NAME        : PARTNESHIP ACCOUNTS

SUBJECT CODE            : 16CCCCM5

NO.OF.STUDENTS      :56

CATEGORY (MARKS) NO.OF. STATUS

90-100 0 Outstanding

80-89 4 Excellent

70-79 4 Very Good

60-69 23 Good

50-59 13 Above Average

40-49 2 Average

Below 40 6 Reappear

Excellent Very Good Good

Above 

Average Average Reappear

7.69 7.69 44.23 25 3.84 11.53

                                                             PG & RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

                                                                                    ACADEMIC YEAR:2017-2018

             B.COM (COMMERCE)

             Programme Outcome

PO1

PO2

PO3

PO4

PO5

                         COURSE - BUSINESS LAW

               SUBJECT CODE : 16CCCCM6

               COURSE OUTCOME

CO1

CO2

CO3

CO4 

CO5

PO→

CO↓

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 P05

CO1 0 1 2 1 1

CO2 0 1 1 0 1

CO3 0 1 1 1 0

CO4 1 1 1 1 1

CO5 1 1 1 0 1

Average 0.4 1 1.2 0.6 0.8

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

COURSE ATTAINMENT FOR B.COM 

Provide on exposure to understand the basic principles of accounts and its implications in business and to 

Provide a basis of understanding to the students with reference to working of business organisation 

Acquire the knowledge on business law and company law the practice of auditing and to understand the 

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

Develop various knowledge in marketing and business skill, general and leadership capability by means 

Emerge well - trained professionals in the field of commerce.

Scope of mercantile law, kinds of contract, legality of object.

Performance of contract, Discharge of contract, Quasi Contract.

Guarantee, Pledge, Agency.

Law of sale of goods, Buyer goods delivery condition and warranty.

Law of negotiable instruments, Bills, Cheque and Promissory note.

92.4

92.6

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

Excellent
8% Very Good

8%

Good
44%

Above 
Average

25%

Average
4%

Reappear
11%



Internal Examination Mark Distribution for each Course outcome

CO Internal       (Unit 

Test 15)

Assignment     

(5)

Seminar             

(5)

CO1 3 1 1

CO2 3 1 1

CO3 3 1 1

CO4 3 1 1

CO5 3 1 1

Total 15 5 5

Name Reg.number CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5 Total Percentage

AFRIN.A CB16C 35041 4 3 3 4 4 18 72

AHALYA.A CB16C 35042 5 5 5 4 3 22 88

ARUNA.B CB16C 35043 4 3 3 4 4 18 72

ATCHAYA.V CB16C 35044 4 5 4 3 3 19 76

BANUPRIYA.K CB16C 35045 4 5 4 3 3 19 76

BASILA BEGUM.L CB16C 35046 5 5 4 4 2 20 80

BHARATHI.S CB16C 35047 2 2 2 2 2 10 40

BUVANA.R CB16C 35048 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

BUVANESWARI.B CB16C 35049 4 5 4 3 3 19 76

DIVYA BHARATHI.S CB16C 35050 5 4 4 4 4 21 84

DIVYA.R CB16C 35051 5 5 4 4 2 20 80

DURGADEVI.S CB16C 35052 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

GANGA.R CB16C 35053 4 5 4 3 3 19 76

INDHUMATHI.R CB16C 35054 4 5 4 3 3 19 76

ISHWARYA.I CB16C 35055 4 3 3 4 4 18 72

ISHWARYA.P CB16C 35056 4 3 3 5 4 19 76

ISHWARYA.S CB16C 35057 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

JAYALAKSHMI.A CB16C 35058 4 5 4 3 3 19 76

KALYANI.R CB16C 35059 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

KANAGAVALLI.D CB16C 35060 5 5 4 4 2 20 80

KARTHIKA.K CB16C 35061 4 5 4 3 3 19 76

KARTHIKA.V CB16C 35062 5 5 5 5 4 24 96

KAVITHA.M CB16C 35063 4 3 3 4 4 18 72

KAVITHA.R CB16C 35064 5 5 4 5 5 24 96

MAHALAKSHMI.P CB16C 35065 5 5 5 4 3 22 88

MUHSHINA.H CB16C 35066 4 5 4 3 3 19 76

NIFAYA FARVEEN.B CB16C 35068 4 5 5 5 5 24 96

OVIYA.S CB16C 35069 4 3 3 4 4 18 72

PAVITHRA.P CB16C 35070 5 5 5 5 4 24 96

PRAVEENA.J CB16C 35071 4 5 4 3 3 19 76

PREETHI.S CB16C 35072 5 5 5 4 3 22 88

PRIYADHARSHINI.R 

(02.04.1999) CB16C 35073

2 2 2 2 2 10 40

PRIYADHARSHINI.R 

(04.04.1999) CB16C 35074

4 3 3 4 4 18 72

RAMYA.C CB16C 35075 3 3 3 4 4 17 68

RAMYA.D CB16C 35076 4 5 4 3 3 19 76

RIHANA.S CB16C 35077 4 3 3 4 4 18 72

ROSETHA MARY.B CB16C 35078 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

RUBEENA.I CB16C 35079 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

SANGEETHA.A CB16C 35080 4 5 5 4 3 21 84

SANMUGAPRIYA.T CB16C 35081 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

SANTHIYA.S CB16C 35082 3 3 3 4 4 17 68

SARANYA.J CB16C 35083 4 3 3 4 4 18 72

SARIGA THAGASIN.J CB16C 35084 4 5 4 3 3 19 76

SARMILA.R CB16C 35085 4 5 4 3 3 19 76

SATHYA.R CB16C 35086 3 3 3 4 4 17 68

SELVI.P CB16C 35087 4 5 4 3 3 19 76

SHAHEENA.M CB16C 35088 4 3 3 4 4 18 72

SHEELA.K CB16C 35089 4 4 4 4 4 20 80

SIVAKAMI.B CB16C 35090 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

SNETHA.J CB16C 35091 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

SOUNDARYA.S CB16C 35092 4 5 4 3 3 19 76

SOUNDHARYA.N CB16C 35093 4 3 3 4 4 18 72

SOWMIYA.K CB16C 35094 5 5 5 5 4 24 96

SOWMIYA.S CB16C 35095 4 5 4 3 3 19 76

SUBHASRI.M CB16C 35096 5 5 5 4 3 22 88

THEN MOLI.B CB16C 35097 4 3 3 4 4 18 72

Average 4.23 4.3 3.96 3.91 3.64



Expected Attainment in each CO - 85%

CO Int. Exam + 

Assignment

End Sem Total %

CO1 4.23 75 79.23 93.2

CO2 4.3 75 79.3 93.3

CO3 3.96 75 78.96 92.9

CO4 3.91 75 78.91 92.8

CO5 3.64 75 78.64 92.5

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

93.2 93.3 92.9 92.8 92.5

SUBJECT NAME        : BUSINESS LAW

SUBJECT CODE            : 16CCCCM6

NO.OF.STUDENTS      :52

CATEGORY (MARKS) NO.OF. STATUS

90-100 0 Outstanding

80-89 3 Excellent

70-79 14 Very Good

60-69 14 Good

50-59 12 Above Average

40-49 6 Average

Below 40 3 Reappear

Excellent Very Good Good

Above 

Average Average Reappear

5.76 26.92 26.92 23.07 11.83 5.76

                                                                       PG & RESEARCH DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

                                                                                    ACADEMIC YEAR:2017-2018

             B.COM (COMMERCE)

             Programme Outcome

PO1

PO2

PO3

COURSE ATTAINMENT FOR B.COM 

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

Provide on exposure to understand the basic principles of accounts and its implications in business and to 

Provide a basis of understanding to the students with reference to working of business organisation 

Acquire the knowledge on business law and company law the practice of auditing and to understand the 

92

92.2

92.4

92.6

92.8

93

93.2

93.4

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

Excellent
5%

Very Good
27%

Good
27%

Above 
Average

23%

Average
12%

Reappear
6%



PO4

PO5

                                               COURSE - BUSINESS COMMUNICATION

         SUBJECT CODE : 16CACCM1C

         COURSE OUTCOME

CO1 Communication , kinds of Business Letters,Layout and Barriers to communication

CO2

CO3

CO4 

CO5

PO→

CO↓

PO1 PO2 PO3 PO4 P05

CO1 0 1 0 0 3

CO2 0 2 0 0 2

CO3 0 2 2 2 2

CO4 0 1 0 1 2

CO5 0 2 0 3 2

Average 0 1.6 0.4 1.2 2.2

Internal Examination Mark Distribution for each Course outcome

CO Internal (Unit 

Test 15)

Assignment (5) Seminar             

(5)

CO1 3 1 1

CO2 3 1 1

CO3 3 1 1

CO4 3 1 1

CO5 3 1 1

Total 15 5 5

Name Reg.number CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5 Total Percentage

AFRIN.A CB16C 35041 3 3 4 3 4 17 68

AHALYA.A CB16C 35042 5 3 4 3 5 20 80

ARUNA.B CB16C 35043 5 3 4 3 4 19 76

ATCHAYA.V CB16C 35044 4 3 4 3 4 18 72

BANUPRIYA.K CB16C 35045 4 3 4 3 4 18 72

BASILA BEGUM.L CB16C 35046 5 3 4 3 4 19 76

BHARATHI.S CB16C 35047 2 2 2 2 2 10 40

BUVANA.R CB16C 35048 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

BUVANESWARI.B CB16C 35049 5 3 4 3 5 20 80

DIVYA BHARATHI.S CB16C 35050 5 3 4 3 5 20 80

DIVYA.R CB16C 35051 5 3 4 3 5 20 80

DURGADEVI.S CB16C 35052 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

GANGA.R CB16C 35053 4 3 4 3 4 18 72

INDHUMATHI.R CB16C 35054 5 3 4 3 5 20 80

ISHWARYA.I CB16C 35055 3 3 4 3 4 17 68

ISHWARYA.P CB16C 35056 4 3 4 3 4 18 72

ISHWARYA.S CB16C 35057 5 5 5 4 5 24 96

JAYALAKSHMI.A CB16C 35058 4 3 4 3 4 18 72

KALYANI.R CB16C 35059 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

KANAGAVALLI.D CB16C 35060 5 3 4 3 4 19 76

KARTHIKA.K CB16C 35061 3 3 4 3 4 17 68

KARTHIKA.V CB16C 35062 5 5 5 4 4 23 92

KAVITHA.M CB16C 35063 3 3 4 3 4 17 68

KAVITHA.R CB16C 35064 5 4 5 5 5 24 96

MAHALAKSHMI.P CB16C 35065 5 5 4 4 5 23 92

MUHSHINA.H CB16C 35066 5 3 4 3 5 20 80

NIFAYA FARVEEN.B CB16C 35068 5 5 4 4 5 23 92

OVIYA.S CB16C 35069 5 3 4 3 4 19 76

PAVITHRA.P CB16C 35070 5 4 5 5 5 24 96

PRAVEENA.J CB16C 35071 5 3 4 3 5 20 80

PREETHI.S CB16C 35072 5 3 4 3 5 20 80

PRIYADHARSHINI.R 

(02.04.1999) CB16C 35073

2 2 2 2 2 10 40

PRIYADHARSHINI.R 

(04.04.1999) CB16C 35074

4 3 4 3 4 18 72

Develop various knowledge in marketing and business skill, general and leadership capability by means 

Emerge well - trained professionals in the field of commerce.

Enquiry and Replay,order and their Execution Credit and Status enquiry Claim and adjustment.

Collection letter Sales letter ,circular letter,Bank correspondence, correspondence of a company Sectary.

Application letter types and guidelines to write application letter and Resumes, report writing types of 

Modern communication methods.



RAMYA.C CB16C 35075 4 3 4 3 4 18 72

RAMYA.D CB16C 35076 5 3 4 3 5 20 80

RIHANA.S CB16C 35077 4 3 4 3 4 18 72

ROSETHA MARY.B CB16C 35078 5 4 4 3 5 21 84

RUBEENA.I CB16C 35079 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

SANGEETHA.A CB16C 35080 5 3 4 3 5 20 80

SANMUGAPRIYA.T CB16C 35081 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

SANTHIYA.S CB16C 35082 3 3 4 3 4 17 68

SARANYA.J CB16C 35083 5 3 4 3 4 19 76

SARIGA THAGASIN.J CB16C 35084 4 3 4 3 4 18 72

SARMILA.R CB16C 35085 4 3 4 3 4 18 72

SATHYA.R CB16C 35086 4 3 4 3 4 18 72

SELVI.P CB16C 35087 5 3 4 3 5 20 80

SHAHEENA.M CB16C 35088 3 3 4 3 4 17 68

SHEELA.K CB16C 35089 5 4 4 3 5 21 84

SIVAKAMI.B CB16C 35090 5 5 5 5 5 25 100

SNETHA.J CB16C 35091 5 3 4 3 5 20 80

SOUNDARYA.S CB16C 35092 5 5 4 4 5 23 92

SOUNDHARYA.N CB16C 35093 5 3 4 3 4 19 76

SOWMIYA.K CB16C 35094 5 4 5 5 5 24 96

SOWMIYA.S CB16C 35095 5 3 4 3 5 20 80

SUBHASRI.M CB16C 35096 5 3 4 3 5 20 80

THEN MOLI.B CB16C 35097 2 2 2 2 2 10 40

Average 4.4 3.42 4.08 3.35 4.4

Expected Attainment in each CO - 85%

CO Int. Exam + 

Assignment

End Sem Total %

CO1 4.4 75 79.4 93.4

CO2 3.42 75 78.42 92.3

CO3 4.08 75 79.08 93.1

CO4 3.35 75 78.35 92.2

CO5 4.4 75 79.4 93.4

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5

93.4 92.3 93.1 92.2 93.4

SUBJECT NAME        : BUSINESS COMMUNICATION

SUBJECT CODE            : 16CACCM1C

NO.OF.STUDENTS      :52

CATEGORY (MARKS) NO.OF. 

STUDENTS

90-100 0

80-89 0

70-79 4

60-69 24

50-59 16

40-49 4

Below 40 4

Excellent Very Good Good

Above 

Average Average Reappear

7.69 46.15 30.76 7.69 7.69

STATUS

Outstanding

Excellent

Very Good

COURSE ATTAINMENT FOR B.COM 

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

Good

Above Average

Average

Reappear

91.5

92

92.5

93

93.5

CO1 CO2 CO3 CO4 CO5



COURSE OUTCOME ASSESSMENT

Very Good
7%

Good
46%

Above 
Average

31%

Average
8%

Reappear
8%


